



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SERVICES, GENERAL ADMINISTRATION AND CO-ORDINATION DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

NO:SO(C-IV)SGA&CD/4-14/09(P-II): The Government of Sindh are pleased to constitute a Security Co-ordination Committee for Polio Eradication Campaign in Karachi with the following composition and TORs:-

1.	Secretary, Home Department, Government of Sindh.	Chairman
2.	Secretary, Health Department, Government of Sindh.	Member
3.	Additional I.G. Police, Sindh, Karachi.	Member
4.	Deputy Director General Rangers, Sindh, Karachi.	Member
5.	Deputy Commissioners, Karachi (All).	Member
6.	Representative of Intelligence Bureau.	Member
7.	Representative of UNDSS (UN Security Organization).	Member
8.	Provincial EPI Manger.	Member
9.	Technical Focal Person for Polio in C.M. Office.	Member
10.	District Officer (Health), Karachi.	Member

Terms of Reference:

- i) To review the measures taken prior to a polio campaign in Karachi during September 2012.
- ii) To ensure that the security measures necessary for conduct of campaign are in place.
- iii) To improve the security for polio teams and garner public support, the Committee shall monitor the working of Deputy Commissioners to mobilize the community leaders through meeting with notables, influentials, Imam Masajid and key stakeholders in their jurisdiction.
- iv) To meet (07) days prior to the campaign and submit report to Chief Secretary, as to whether or not the campaign could be held on the scheduled dates or delayed for want of measures to be taken in terms of security.

CHIEF SECRETARY SINDH

NO:SO(C-IV)SGA&CD/4-14/09(P-II):

Karachi, dated the 31st August, 2012.

Copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- > Dr. Azra Fazal Pechuho, MNA & Chairperson Polio Oversight Committee, Room # 404, State Bank Building, Islamabad.
- > Incharge, Polio Monitoring Cell, Prime Minister's Secretariat, Islamabad.
- > Additional Chief Secretary (Dev.), P&D Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.
- > Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.

- Secretary to Governor Sindh.
- Secretary to Chief Minister Sindh.

 Administrative Secretaries (all), Government of Sindh.
 - > Chairman / Members (all) of the Committee.
 - Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Secretary.
 - > P.S. to Chief Secretary Sindh.
 - ▶ P.S. to Secretary (I&C), SGA&CD.
 - Master file.

(Owais Nazir Mughal) SECTION OFFICER (C-IV)